

## AGENDA

# SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY Board of Commissioners Meeting

June 26, 2018 6:00 p.m.

		١ı	I T	O	$\cap$	D			•
l.	<b>└</b> ┢	۱L	LI	v	v	ĸ	u	Cr	•

II.	WINUIE2					
Com Com Com	: missioner Franklin missioner Robertson missioner Hudson missioner McBride missioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>
III.	REPORTS  A. Administrative and B. Housing Operations C. Planning and Prope D. Ad Hoc E. Resident Commission	, Loan erty	s and Gro	ants		
IV.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S	SUMM	ARY			
V.	RESOLUTIONS					
RESO PLAN				N NO. 2382 OF THE FAMILY SELF-SUFFICIENC	Y ACTIO	ON
Com Com Com	: missioner Franklin missioner Robertson missioner Hudson missioner McBride missioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2383**

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING A STRATEGIC PLAN

Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2384 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 8509 CRITTENDEN ROAD, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA WITH FUNDS FROM THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) EMERGENCY HOME PROGRAM								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2385 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2386 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET FOR THE CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER (COCC)								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2387**

RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET FOR THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER (HCV) - SECTION 8 PROGRAM

Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2388  RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGETS FOR CYPRESS MANOR APARTMENTS, VA025-2; COLANDER-BISHOP MEADOWS, VA025-4; CHOREY PARK APARTMENTS, VA025-6; PARKER-RIDDICK VILLAGE, VA025-3; and HOFFLER APARTMENTS, VA025-5; FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2389 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET FOR THE FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>			
RESOLUTION NO. 2390 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETS FOR THE MOD-REHABILITATION SERVICES FUNDS								
Vote: Commissioner Franklin Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Hudson	Yes	No   	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin	Yes	No			

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2391**

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET FOR THE BOND FUND

Comn Comn Comn	nissioner Franklin nissioner Robertson nissioner Hudson nissioner McBride nissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>
VI.	OLD BUSINESS					
VII.	NEW BUSINESS					
VIII.	EXECUTIVE SESSIONS		~			
	UTION CONVENING A		OLUTION N D MEETING	O. 2392 OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPME	NT AN	D
Comn Comn Comn	nissioner Franklin nissioner Robertson nissioner Hudson nissioner McBride nissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>
			SOLUTION I			
	UTION CERTIFYING A C ING AUTHORITY	CLOSED	MEETING	OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPME	NT AN	D
Comn Comn Comn	nissioner Franklin nissioner Robertson nissioner Hudson nissioner McBride nissioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>

IX. ADJOURNMENT